Harry M. Lightsey III
Secretary

SOUTH CAROLINA

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Henry McMaster Governor

For Immediate Release Oct. 30, 2024

AAC East, LLC expands Marlboro County operations

\$6 million investment will create 25 new jobs

COLUMBIA, S.C. – <u>AAC East, LLC</u> (AAC East), a producer of autoclaved aerated concrete (AAC), today announced it is expanding its Marlboro County operations. The company's \$6 million investment will create 25 new jobs.

AAC East produces and distributes AAC, a sustainable, lightweight and energy-efficient alternative to concrete, used in commercial and residential floor and wall systems. The company's Bennettsville facility provides AAC blocks and panels to customers across the eastern U.S.

AAC East's expansion includes equipment upgrades as well as building and land improvements for its existing plant located at 166 Industrial Lane in Bennettsville.

Operations are already online. Individuals interested in joining the AAC East team should apply in person at the Bennettsville facility.

QUOTES

"We greatly appreciate the support of state and local leadership, which was critical to our commitment to making additional investments and creating new job opportunities in Marlboro County. Further, this announcement is a testament to the men and women on the AAC East team, as their hard work and dedication have given us confidence that we can grow and flourish in this community."

-AAC East, LLC Managing Principal Chuck Paterno

"We are proud to see AAC East continuing to invest in our state. The company's \$6 million expansion in Marlboro County underscores the strength and potential of South Carolina's rural communities, and we congratulate AAC East on this announcement."

-Gov. Henry McMaster

"Today's announcement by AAC East is a clear indication of the company's confidence in

Marlboro County and South Carolina. We are grateful for this investment and the opportunities it will create for the people of Marlboro County in the years ahead."

-Secretary of Commerce Harry M. Lightsey III

"Creating better opportunities for our citizens and providing jobs for our community shows that Marlboro County is rolling up our sleeves and getting the people's work done. Actions speak louder than words and the proof is in the pudding. Congratulations to AAC East on a great announcement today."

-Marlboro County Council Chairman Anthony Woods

FIVE FAST FACTS

- AAC East, LLC (AAC East) is expanding its Marlboro County operations.
- The company's \$6 million investment will create 25 new jobs.
- AAC East is a producer of autoclaved aerated concrete (AAC).
- The company is located at 166 Industrial Lane in Bennettsville, S.C.
- Individuals interested in joining the AAC East team should apply in person at the Bennettsville facility.

About S.C. Commerce

Welcome to South Carolina. The new headquarters of American innovation. As the state's lead economic development agency, the South Carolina Department of Commerce (S.C. Commerce) works to recruit and support companies of all sizes in their quest to launch, expand and build a legacy. With proactive, strategic initiatives that help the agency create economic opportunities to increase choices for all South Carolinians, S.C. Commerce champions new and existing businesses and partnerships that fuel emerging and established industries alike. S.C. Commerce is the principal collaborator for SC NEXUS, a consortium of state leaders in government, utilities, higher education and other stakeholders exploring advanced energy. Recognized for its pro-business climate and policies that have attracted global brands and industry leaders, South Carolina is committed to maintaining the state's long-term competitiveness while building a modern economy — one that is diverse, supporting businesses at every phase of their lifecycle – allowing people to live and work where they love. For more information, visit www.sccommerce.com.

MEDIA CONTACT:

Kelly Coakley
Director of Marketing and Communications
South Carolina Department of Commerce
(803) 737-1998
kcoakley@sccommerce.com
www.SCcommerce.com